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March 17, 2020 

Yvette 0. Taylor, Ph.D. 
Regional Administrator 
Federal Transit Administration- TR0-04 
230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104 

Re: Miami Florida Urbanized Area Sub Allocation of Federal Fiscal Year 2020 
Section 5307 Urbanized Ana Formula Funds 

Dear Dr. Taylor: 

The purpose of this letter is to infonn you of the agreed upon sub-allocation of the Federal Fiscal 
Year (FFY) 2020 Section S307 Urbanized Area Formula funds for the Miami Florida Urbanized 
Area. The Federal Transit Administration (FT A) posted Apportionment Tables for Fiscal Year 
2020 on the FTA website on February 3, 2020, allocating the Miami UZA Section S307 funds in 
the amount of$108,946,62S and Section S340 Growing State funds in the amount of$6,033,7S3. 

The sul,.allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table S. The following 
table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency: 
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Operator/Filti!l 

Broward County Transit (BCT) 

City of Coconut Creek 

City ofDeerfield Beach 

City ofLighthouse Point 

City ofMiramar 

City ofTamarac 

Town of Hillsboro Beach 

City of Hallandale Beach 

City of Lauderdale Lakes 

City of Pembroke Pines 

City of Coral Springs 

City of Lauderhill 

City of Hollywood 

City ofMargate 

City of Pompano Beach 

Town of Lauderdale by the Sea 

City ofDania Beach 

Town of Davie 

City of West Perk 

City of Fort Lauderdale 

Miami Dade Transit (MDT) 

Van Pool 

Palm Tran 

South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA) 

Total 

FY2020 Urbanized Area 
Formula Funds 

$ 26,533,112 

81,144 

31,108 

8,805 

74,314 

23,611 

8,016 

78,667 

20,868 

99,629 

39,245 

89,380 

57,362 

63,886 

45,489 

19,373 

28,789 

l00,521 

9,786 

125,292 

48,128,834 

2,505,902 

17,905,798 

18,901,446 

$ 114,980,378 
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3-2.3-2020 
Alice N. Bravo, P.E .• Director 
Miami Dade Transit 

B. rbes, Executive Director
almTran 

Date 

c9&J:4------c:&;...... 3111/�
Steven L. Abrams, Executive Director ote 
South Florida Regional Transportation 
Authority 

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA 
Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA 
Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA 
Larry Merritt, FDOT 
Dat Huynh. P.B., FDOT 
Oreg Stuart, Broward County MPO 
Aileen Boucl� Miami-Dade TPO 
Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TPA 
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March 17, 2020 

Yvette 0. Taylor, Ph.D. 
Regional Administrator 
Federal Transit Administration- TR0-04 
230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104 

Re: Miami Florida Urbanized Area Sab Allocation of Federal Fiscal Year 2020 

Section 5339 Bus and Bus FaelUties Funds 

Dear Dr. Taylor: 

The purpose of this letter is to infonn you of the agreed upon sub-allocation of the Federal Fiscal 
Year (FFY) 2020 Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities funds for the Miami Florida Urbanized 
Alea (UZA). The Federal Transit Administration (FT A) posted Apportionment Tables for Fiscal 
Year 2020 on the FTA website on February 3, 2020 allocating the Miami UZA Section 5339 Bus 
and Bus Facilities funds in theamountof$12,019,531. 

The sub-allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table S of the Federal 
Register. The following table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency: 
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FY 2020 Bus and 

Oeerator[Entl� Bus Facilities 

Broward County Transit ( BCT) $ 3,392,960 

City of Coconut Creek 11,289 
City of Deerfield Beach 4,328 
City of Lighthouse Point 1,225 
City of Miramar 10,339 
City of Tamarac 3,285 
Town of HIiisboro Beach 1,115 
City of Hallandale Beach 10,945 
City of Lauderdale Lakes 2,903 
City of Pembroke Pines 13,861 

City of Coral Springs 5,460 
City of Lauderhill 12,435 
City of Hollywood 7,980 

City of Margate 8,888 
City of Pompano Beach 6,329 
Town of Lauderdale by the Sea 2,695 
City of Dania Beach 4,005 

Town of Davie 13,985 

City of West Park 1,362 

City of Fort Lauderdale 16,605 

Miami Dade Transit ( MDT) 5,484,977 

Van Pool 214,606 

Palm Tran 2,190,569 

South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA) 597,385 

Total $ 12,019,531 
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support. 

<21 tALL 3hJ� 
Christopher Walton, Director 
Broward County Transit 

__,_,��;�·� -�,c;......;;�---•-----.,... _ _..,,,,,_?/z--"td2020
Allee�, Director To;tJ 
Miami Dade Transit 

�d <-:-:-.. -itJ::J-aa 
Steven L. Abrams, Bxecutave Director 
South Florida Regional Transportation 
Authority 

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA 
Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA 
Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA 
Larry Merritt, FDOT 
Oat Huynh, P .B.> FDOT 
Oreg Stuart, Broward County MPO 
Aileen Boucl6, Miami-Dade TPO 
Nick Uhrcn. Palm Beach County TP A 
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