

BOUTH PLOEDA REGIONAL

801 NW 33rd Street | Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 | P 954-942-7245 | F 954-788-7961 | www.sfrta.fl.gov

March 17, 2020

Yvette G. Taylor, Ph.D. Regional Administrator Federal Transit Administration- TRO-04 230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104

## Re: Miami Florida Urbanized Area Sub Allocation of Federal Fiscal Year 2020 Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula Funds

Dear Dr. Taylor:

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the agreed upon sub-allocation of the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2020 Section 5307 Urbanized Area Formula funds for the Miami Florida Urbanized Area. The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) posted Apportionment Tables for Fiscal Year 2020 on the FTA website on February 3, 2020, allocating the Miami UZA Section 5307 funds in the amount of \$108,946,625 and Section 5340 Growing State funds in the amount of \$6,033,753.

The sub-allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table 5. The following table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency:

Continued on Page 2

Operator/Entity	FY 2020 Urbanized Area Formula Funds	
Broward County Transit (BCT)	\$	26,533,112
City of Coconut Creek		81,144
City of Deerfield Beach		31,108
City of Lighthouse Point		8,805
City of Miramar		74,314
City of Tamarac		23,611
Town of Hillsboro Beach		8,016
City of Hallandale Beach		78,667
City of Lauderdale Lakes		20,868
City of Pembroke Pines		99,629
City of Coral Springs		39,245
City of Lauderhill		89,380
City of Hollywood		<b>57,</b> 362
City of Margate		63,886
City of Pompano Beach		45,489
Town of Lauderdale by the Sea		19,373
City of Dania Beach		28,789
Town of Davie		100,521
City of West Park		9,786
City of Fort Lauderdale		125,292
Miami Dade Transit (MDT)		48,128,834
Van Pool		2,505,902
Palm Tran		17,905,798
South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA)		18,901,446
Total	S	114,980,378

Continued on Page 3

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support.

2020

Christopher Walton, Director **Broward County Transit** 

Vice Brand 23-2020 Date

Alice N. Bravo, P.E., Director Miami Dade Transit

Clinton B. Forbes, Executive Director Palm Tran

18/2020 Dage 3/17/20

Steven L. Abrams, Executive Director South Florida Regional Transportation Authority

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA Larry Merritt, FDOT Dat Huynh, P.E., FDOT Greg Stuart, Broward County MPO Aileen Bouclé, Miami-Dade TPO Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TPA



801 NW 33rd Street | Pompano Beach, Florida 33064 | P 954-942-7245 | F 954-788-7961 | www.sfrca.fl.gov

March 17, 2020

Yvette G. Taylor, Ph.D. Regional Administrator Federal Transit Administration- TRO-04 230 Peachtree Street NW, Suite 800 Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3104

## Re: Miami Florida Urbanized Area Sub Allocation of Federal Fiscal Year 2020 Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities Funds

Dear Dr. Taylor:

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the agreed upon sub-allocation of the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2020 Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities funds for the Miami Florida Urbanized Area (UZA). The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) posted Apportionment Tables for Fiscal Year 2020 on the FTA website on February 3, 2020 allocating the Miami UZA Section 5339 Bus and Bus Facilities funds in the amount of \$12,019,531.

The sub-allocations were based on formulas and values as established by Table 5 of the Federal Register. The following table delineates the total allocation amount for each transit agency:

Continued on Page 2

GOVERNING BOARD Commissioner Esteban Bovo, Jr. | Andrew Frey | Frank Frione | Nick A. Inamdar | Genry O'Relliy | F. Martia Perry | Commissioner Tim Ryan | James A. Scott | Commissioner Hal R. Valeche | Robert C. L. Vaughan | EXECUTIVE CARECTOR Steven L. Abrams

	FY 2020 Bus and	
Operator/Entity	<b>Bus Facilities</b>	
Broward County Transit (BCT)	\$	3,392,960
City of Coconut Creek		11,289
City of Deerfield Beach		4,328
City of Lighthouse Point		1,225
City of Miramar		10,339
City of Tamarac		3,285
Town of Hillsboro Beach		1,115
City of Hallandale Beach		10,945
City of Lauderdale Lakes		2,903
City of Pembroke Pines		13,861
City of Coral Springs		5,460
City of Lauderhill		12,435
City of Hollywood		7,980
City of Margate		8,888
City of Pompano Beach		6,329
Town of Lauderdale by the Sea		2,695
City of Dania Beach		4,005
Town of Davie		13,985
City of West Park		1,362
City of Fort Lauderdale		16,605
Miami Dade Transit (MDT)		5,484,977
Van Pool		214,606
Palm Tran		2,190,569
South Florida Regional Transportation Authority (SFRTA)		597,385
Total	\$	12,019,531

Continued on Page 3

.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you for your support.

Z Date

Christopher Walton, Director Broward County Transit

Alice N. Bravo, P.E., Director

Alice N. Bravo, P.E., Director Miami Dade Transit

la\_

8/2020 Date

Clinton B. Forbes, Executive Director Palm Tran

Steven L Abrams, Executive Director

South Florida Regional Transportation Authority

cc: Diane Hernandez Del Calvo, SFRTA Christopher C. Bross, SFRTA Elizabeth Walter-Ebersole, SFRTA Larry Merritt, FDOT Dat Huynh, P.E., FDOT Greg Stuart, Broward County MPO Aileen Bouclé, Miami-Dade TPO Nick Uhren, Palm Beach County TPA